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Association Executives
Lisath, Tonya L. 207501451 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Southwest Los Angeles AOR 310-216-6781 310-216-6789
Manners, Susan R. 176518216 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Malibu Association of Realtors  310-456-5566 310-456-1809
Nash, Marty D. 279536055 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member GREATER LOS ANGELES REA 310-967-8800 310-967-8808
Assoc. Pres., Leadership Forum
Bowling, William P. 176502655 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Pritchett Rapf & Assoc. MR 310-456-6771 310-456-5688
Carter, Tanisha T. 207500097 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Golden Key Real Estate 310-880-6651
Vulin, Anthony J. 207017264 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member The Collective Realty 310-569-1335
Assistant Regional Chairs
Leider, Aaron G. 530578 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Keller Williams - Brentwood 310-826-8200 310-826-8221
Assembly Key Contacts
Kronovet, Robert J. 175515833 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Kronovet Realty Company 310-829-9303 310-315-1757
Palmer, Barbara 104936 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Pickford Real Estate Inc. 310-777-2840
Vargas, Irma 182020 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Tierra Properties 310-477-3192 310-966-9092
Business Technology Forum
Aronsson, Katherine 175525425 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Avenue 8 Inc 650-670-0890
Gershon, Janine Anne 401151 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Douglas Elliman Beverly Hills ~ 310-595-3888 310-595-3887
Shapiro, Craig M. 175522238 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Coldwell Banker 310-777-6200 310-278-7192
Taylor, Jerel 176508972 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Sotheby's International Realty ~ 310-456-6431 310-456-5731
CA Distinguished REALTOR
Vargas, Irma 182020 01/01/22-12/31/22 Vice Chair Tierra Properties 310-477-3192 310-966-9092
Committee Liaisons
Miller, Sandra L. 175515540 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Engel & Volkers Santa Monica  310-460-2525 310-576-2424
CREPAC Trustees
DaCosta, Crystal R. 175519437 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Crystal DaCosta 310-439-9307 888-480-7595
Leighton, Robert 218335 01/01/22-12/31/22 Alternate Member Rodeo Realty Sunset 310-461-0400 310-461-0381
CAR Directors
Aronsson, Katherine 175525425 01/01/22-12/31/22 Chair Avenue 8 Inc 650-670-0890
Barrentine, John 522272 01/01/22-12/31/22 State Director Keller Williams Larchmont 323-762-2600 323-762-2601
Bowling, William P. 176502655 01/01/22-12/31/22 Asso. President Pritchett Rapf & Assoc. MR 310-456-6771 310-456-5688
Brass, Ted 398821 01/01/22-12/31/22 State Director Ted Brass Real Estate Solution 323-905-1111  323-905-1999
Bright-Laney, Debora M. 360905 01/01/22-12/31/22 State Director Rodeo Realty Sunset 310-461-0400 310-461-0381
Carter, Billy J. 175512763 01/01/22-12/31/22 State Director Hilton & Hyland 310-278-3311  310-278-4998
Carter, Tanisha T. 207500097 01/01/22-12/31/22 Asso. President Golden Key Real Estate 310-880-6651
Clarke, Tracey D. 175512825 01/01/22-12/31/22 State Director SOTHEBY'S Int'l Realty -Sunset 310-205-0305 310-205-0809
DaCosta, Crystal R. 175519437 01/01/22-12/31/22 State Director Crystal DaCosta 310-439-9307 888-480-7595
Douglas, Patricia A. 101615 01/01/22-12/31/22 Director-At-Large  Pat Douglas Realtors 323-754-8283 323-754-8515
Duff, Christopher M. 787500109 01/01/22-12/31/22 State Director Beach Real Estate Group 424-262-2734
English, Taunee L. 207051338 01/01/22-12/31/22 State Director Lions Realty Group of eXp Real 310-927-6155 866-323-3070
Garcia, Cody 176521239 01/01/22-12/31/22 State Director The Agency 424-230-3700 424-230-3720
Gershon, Janine Anne 401151 01/01/22-12/31/22 State Director Douglas Elliman Beverly Hills ~ 310-595-3888 310-595-3887
Golden, Dolores 322069 01/01/22-12/31/22 State Director First Interstate Realtors 310-645-6786 310-645-0920
Greenberg, Robin E. 207069742 01/01/22-12/31/22 State Director Berkshire Hathaway HomeServic 310-207-7080 310-207-5477
Harris-Green, Stacy A. 207062238 01/01/22-12/31/22 State Director Pacific Playa Realty 310-256-3040 310-256-3283
Hass, Ryan O. 176532157 01/01/22-12/31/22 Regional Chair Align RE 323-893-7253
Herman, Gary J. 17723 01/01/22-12/31/22 Director For Life ~ S.D. Herman Co., Inc. 213-747-6531 213-747-4305
Howard, Rosanne 110559 01/01/22-12/31/22 State Director SOTHEBY'S Int'l Realty-BH 310-724-7000 310-724-7010
King, Angela M. 805523416 01/01/22-12/31/22 State Director Keller Williams Silicon Beach ~ 310-305-8333 310-301-2333
Kronovet, Robert J. 175515833 01/01/22-12/31/22 State Director Kronovet Realty Company 310-829-9303 310-315-1757
Leider, Aaron G. 530578 01/01/22-12/31/22 CANAR Director  Keller Williams - Brentwood 310-826-8200 310-826-8221
Leighton, Robert 218335 01/01/22-12/31/22 State Director Rodeo Realty Sunset 310-461-0400 310-461-0381
Manns, Diane L. 36792 01/01/22-12/31/22 State Director Compass 310-272-8002
Miller, Sandra L. 175515540 01/01/22-12/31/22 CANAR Director  Engel & Volkers Santa Monica  310-460-2525 310-576-2424
O'Neill, Patricia M. 94909 01/01/22-12/31/22 Executive Commit Molloy Real Estate Services 310-453-1172  310-453-1572
Otterstrom, Richard L. 118123 01/01/22-12/31/22 Director For Life ~ Coast Harbor Realty 310-675-4552 310-675-3537
Pawlik, Gregory J. 3918 01/01/22-12/31/22 Director For Life ~ Coldwell Banker Pac.Palisades 310-454-1111  310-459-5487
Richardson, Murphy 207500263 01/01/22-12/31/22 Director (Past RC) Power Brokers International 760-494-0429 760-269-3560
Rosenthal, Richard J. 118129 01/01/22-12/31/22 Past President The Rosenthal Group 310-821-6777 310-821-7320
Rufo, Marco 175513712 01/01/22-12/31/22 State Director The Agency 424-400-5900
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CAR Directors

Russell, Anne M. 192833

Sadaghiani, Shohreh 286528

Suminski, Tamara 204507594

Swanson, Thomas E. 175511020

Taylor, Jerel 176508972

Udoff, Stephen M. 196546162

Vargas, Irma 182020

Vulin, Anthony J. 207017264

Winther, John 207071756
Diversity

King, Angela M. 805523416

Harris-Green, Stacy A. 207062238
Executive

O'Neill, Patricia M. 94909
REimagine! Conference and Exp«

Thomas, Christie M. 207501335
Federal

DaCosta, Crystal R. 175519437

Bright-Laney, Debora M. 360905

Duff, Christopher M. 787500109

Greenberg, Robin E. 207069742

Otterstrom, Richard L. 118123

Pawlik, Gregory J. 3918

Suminski, Tamara 204507594

Thomas, Christie M. 207501335

Vargas, Irma 182020
Fair Housing & Diversity Forum

Miller, Sandra L. 175515540
Fair Housing Policy

Bright-Laney, Debora M. 360905

Golden, Dolores 322069

English, Taunee L. 207051338

King, Angela M. 805523416

Leider, Aaron G. 530578
Forum on Forms

Carter, Billy J. 175512763

Gershon, Janine Anne 401151

Golden, Dolores 322069
Federal Pollitical Coordinator

DaCosta, Crystal R. 175519437

Suminski, Tamara 204507594
Governmental Affairs Directors

Wright, Jerard 175530314
Global Real Estate Forum

Aronsson, Katherine 175525425

Taylor, Jerel 176508972

Miller, Sandra L. 175515540

Russell, Anne M. 192833

Bowling, William P. 176502655

Gershon, Janine Anne 401151
Housing Affordability Fund

Miller, Sandra L. 175515540

Clarke, Tracey D. 175512825
Home Ownrshp Housing Commit

Douglas, Patricia A. 101615

Harris-Green, Stacy A. 207062238

Swanson, Thomas E. 175511020
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01/01/22-12/31/22
01/01/22-12/31/22

State Director
State Director
State Director
State Director
State Director
State Director
State Director
Asso. President
State Director

Regional Rep.
Member

Member
Member

Regional Rep.
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Committee Liaisor

Chair
Regional Rep.
Member
Member
Member

Regional Rep.
Member
Member

Member
Member

Member

Chair

Vice Chair
Committee Liaisor
Regional Rep.
Member

Member

Committee Liaisor
Reg. Lia. (NV)

Member
Member
Member

323-697-9733
310-546-3468
424-262-2734
310-546-3468
310-456-6431
310-457-6550
310-477-3192
310-569-1335
323-464-9272

Anne Russell, Broker
Corcoran Global Living
Beach Real Estate Group
Corcoran Global Living
Sotheby's International Realty
Coldwell Banker Realty

Tierra Properties

The Collective Realty
Coldwell Banker - HP-S

310-305-8333
310-256-3040

Keller Williams Silicon Beach
Pacific Playa Realty

Molloy Real Estate Services 310-453-1172

Coldwell Banker, Gene Armstron 310-330-4688
Crystal DaCosta 310-439-9307
Rodeo Realty Sunset 310-461-0400
Beach Real Estate Group 424-262-2734
Berkshire Hathaway HomeServic 310-207-7080
Coast Harbor Realty 310-675-4552
Coldwell Banker Pac.Palisades 310-454-1111
Beach Real Estate Group 424-262-2734
Coldwell Banker, Gene Armstron 310-330-4688
Tierra Properties 310-477-3192
Engel & Volkers Santa Monica  310-460-2525
310-461-0400
310-645-6786
310-927-6155

310-305-8333
310-826-8200

Rodeo Realty Sunset

First Interstate Realtors

Lions Realty Group of eXp Real
Keller Williams Silicon Beach
Keller Williams - Brentwood

310-278-3311
310-595-3888
310-645-6786

Hilton & Hyland
Douglas Elliman Beverly Hills
First Interstate Realtors

310-439-9307
424-262-2734

Crystal DaCosta
Beach Real Estate Group

GREATER LOS ANGELES REA 310-967-8800

650-670-0890
310-456-6431
310-460-2525
323-697-9733
310-456-6771
310-595-3888

Avenue 8 Inc

Sotheby's International Realty
Engel & Volkers Santa Monica
Anne Russell, Broker
Pritchett Rapf & Assoc. MR
Douglas Elliman Beverly Hills

Engel & Volkers Santa Monica  310-460-2525
SOTHEBY'S Int'l Realty -Sunset 310-205-0305

323-754-8283
310-256-3040
310-546-3468

Pat Douglas Realtors
Pacific Playa Realty
Corcoran Global Living

310-454-4223

310-454-4223
310-456-5731
310-457-9240
310-966-9092

323-462-9405

310-301-2333
310-256-3283

310-453-1572

888-480-7595
310-461-0381

310-207-5477
310-675-3537
310-459-5487

310-966-9092

310-576-2424

310-461-0381
310-645-0920
866-323-3070
310-301-2333
310-826-8221

310-278-4998
310-595-3887
310-645-0920

888-480-7595

310-967-8808

310-456-5731

310-576-2424

310-456-5688
310-595-3887

310-576-2424
310-205-0809

323-754-8515
310-256-3283
310-454-4223
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Investment Housing Committee
Vargas, Irma 182020 01/01/22-12/31/22 Issues Chair Tierra Properties 310-477-3192 310-966-9092
Brass, Ted 398821 01/01/22-12/31/22 Regional Rep. Ted Brass Real Estate Solution 323-905-1111  323-905-1999
Otterstrom, Richard L. 118123 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Coast Harbor Realty 310-675-4552 310-675-3537
Shapiro, Craig M. 175522238 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Coldwell Banker 310-777-6200 310-278-7192
Investment Subcommittee
English, Taunee L. 207051338 01/01/22-12/31/22 Chair Lions Realty Group of eXp Real 310-927-6155 866-323-3070
Vargas, Irma 182020 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Tierra Properties 310-477-3192 310-966-9092
Legislative
Vargas, Irma 182020 01/01/22-12/31/22 Regional Rep. Tierra Properties 310-477-3192 310-966-9092
Bowling, William P. 176502655 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Pritchett Rapf & Assoc. MR 310-456-6771 310-456-5688
DaCosta, Crystal R. 175519437 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Crystal DaCosta 310-439-9307 888-480-7595
Duff, Christopher M. 787500109 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Beach Real Estate Group 424-262-2734
Howard, Rosanne 110559 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member SOTHEBY'S Int'l Realty-BH 310-724-7000 310-724-7010
Otterstrom, Richard L. 118123 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Coast Harbor Realty 310-675-4552 310-675-3537
Suminski, Tamara 204507594 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Beach Real Estate Group 424-262-2734
Taki, Beverly G. 311090 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Seabreeze Estates Realty 310-456-4843 888-717-7973
Vulin, Anthony J. 207017264 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member The Collective Realty 310-569-1335
Legal Affairs Forum
Kermani, Samira 175513051 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Karlton Stone, Inc. 310-488-7870 310-861-5251
Mead, Martin 175519028 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Keller Williams Realty - SM 310-482-2200 310-482-2201
Local Government Policy
Suminski, Tamara 204507594 01/01/22-12/31/22 Chair Beach Real Estate Group 424-262-2734
O'Neill, Patricia M. 94909 01/01/22-12/31/22 NAR Rep. NV Molloy Real Estate Services 310-453-1172  310-453-1572
Greenberg, Robin E. 207069742 01/01/22-12/31/22 Regional Rep. Berkshire Hathaway HomeServic 310-207-7080 310-207-5477
Swanson, Thomas E. 175511020 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Corcoran Global Living 310-546-3468 310-454-4223
Vulin, Anthony J. 207017264 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member The Collective Realty 310-569-1335
Wright, Jerard 175530314 01/01/22-12/31/22 Govt. Affairs Dir.N' GREATER LOS ANGELES REA 310-967-8800 310-967-8808
Land Use & Environmental
Leider, Aaron G. 530578 01/01/22-12/31/22 Regional Rep. Keller Williams - Brentwood 310-826-8200 310-826-8221
Leighton, Robert 218335 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Rodeo Realty Sunset 310-461-0400 310-461-0381
MLS Policy
Pawlik, Gregory J. 3918 01/01/22-12/31/22 Regional Rep. Coldwell Banker Pac.Palisades 310-454-1111  310-459-5487
Aronsson, Katherine 175525425 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Avenue 8 Inc 650-670-0890
Douglas, Patricia A. 101615 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Pat Douglas Realtors 323-754-8283 323-754-8515
Golden, Dolores 322069 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member First Interstate Realtors 310-645-6786 310-645-0920
Leighton, Robert 218335 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Rodeo Realty Sunset 310-461-0400 310-461-0381
Sadaghiani, Shohreh 286528 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Corcoran Global Living 310-546-3468 310-454-4223
Shapiro, Craig M. 175522238 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Coldwell Banker 310-777-6200 310-278-7192
Thomas, Christie M. 207501335 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Coldwell Banker, Gene Armstron 310-330-4688
NAR Director Forum
Hass, Ryan O. 176532157 01/01/22-12/31/22 NAR Large Bd. Re Align RE 323-893-7253
Leider, Aaron G. 530578 01/01/22-12/31/22 NAR Large Bd. Re Keller Williams - Brentwood 310-826-8200 310-826-8221
Miller, Sandra L. 175515540 01/01/22-12/31/22 NAR Large Bd. Re Engel & Volkers Santa Monica  310-460-2525 310-576-2424
O'Neill, Patricia M. 94909 01/01/22-12/31/22 NAR State Allo. Di Molloy Real Estate Services 310-453-1172  310-453-1572
Pawlik, Gregory J. 3918 01/01/22-12/31/22 NAR Large Bd. Re Coldwell Banker Pac.Palisades 310-454-1111  310-459-5487
Rosenthal, Richard J. 118129 01/01/22-12/31/22 Dist. Service Awar The Rosenthal Group 310-821-6777 310-821-7320
Vulin, Anthony J. 207017264 01/01/22-12/31/22 NAR Large Bd. Re The Collective Realty 310-569-1335
Nominating
Richardson, Murphy 207500263 01/01/22-12/31/22 Regional Rep. Power Brokers International 760-494-0429 760-269-3560
Leider, Aaron G. 530578 01/01/22-12/31/22 Alternate Member Keller Williams - Brentwood 310-826-8200 310-826-8221
NAR Strategy Advisory Group
Rosenthal, Richard J. 118129 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member The Rosenthal Group 310-821-6777 310-821-7320
C.AR. Past Presidents
Rosenthal, Richard J. 118129 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member The Rosenthal Group 310-821-6777 310-821-7320
Professional Development & Edu
Taylor, Jerel 176508972 01/01/22-12/31/22 Regional Rep. Sotheby's International Realty ~ 310-456-6431 310-456-5731
Bright-Laney, Debora M. 360905 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Rodeo Realty Sunset 310-461-0400 310-461-0381
Manns, Diane L. 36792 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Compass 310-272-8002
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Professional Development & Edu
Swanson, Thomas E. 175511020 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Corcoran Global Living 310-546-3468 310-454-4223
Property Management WG
O'Neill, Patricia M. 94909 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Molloy Real Estate Services 310-453-1172  310-453-1572
Vargas, Irma 182020 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Tierra Properties 310-477-3192 310-966-9092
Professional Standards
Miller, Sandra L. 175515540 01/01/22-12/31/22 NAR Rep. NV Engel & Volkers Santa Monica  310-460-2525 310-576-2424
Barrentine, John 522272 01/01/22-12/31/22 Regional Rep. Keller Williams Larchmont 323-762-2600 323-762-2601
Bright-Laney, Debora M. 360905 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Rodeo Realty Sunset 310-461-0400 310-461-0381
Clarke, Tracey D. 175512825 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member SOTHEBY'S Int'l Realty -Sunset 310-205-0305 310-205-0809
Manns, Diane L. 36792 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Compass 310-272-8002
Sadaghiani, Shohreh 286528 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Corcoran Global Living 310-546-3468 310-454-4223
Public Policy Forum
Kronovet, Robert J. 175515833 01/01/22-12/31/22 Regional Rep. Kronovet Realty Company 310-829-9303 310-315-1757
Leider, Aaron G. 530578 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Keller Williams - Brentwood 310-826-8200 310-826-8221
Sadaghiani, Shohreh 286528 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Corcoran Global Living 310-546-3468 310-454-4223
REALTOR Action Fund
Duff, Christopher M. 787500109 01/01/22-12/31/22 NAR Rep. NV Beach Real Estate Group 424-262-2734
Udoff, Stephen M. 196546162 01/01/22-12/31/22 Regional Rep. Coldwell Banker Realty 310-457-6550 310-457-9240
Pawlik, Gregory J. 3918 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Coldwell Banker Pac.Palisades 310-454-1111  310-459-5487
Regional Chairs
Hass, Ryan O. 176532157 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Align RE 323-893-7253
R.E. Business Services Inc.
Heller, Patricia 269303 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Compass 310-424-2044 310-479-0780
Kosasky, Sarah F. 176518675 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Coldwell Banker Realty 310-457-6550 310-457-9240
Realtor Risk Mngt. Con. Pro.
Manns, Diane L. 36792 01/01/22-12/31/22 Regional Rep. Compass 310-272-8002
Clarke, Tracey D. 175512825 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member SOTHEBY'S Int'l Realty -Sunset 310-205-0305 310-205-0809
Howard, Rosanne 110559 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member SOTHEBY'S Int'l Realty-BH 310-724-7000 310-724-7010
C.A.R. Scholarship Foundation
Douglas, Patricia A. 101615 04/05/22-12/31/22 Member Pat Douglas Realtors 323-754-8283 323-754-8515
Harris-Green, Stacy A. 207062238 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Pacific Playa Realty 310-256-3040 310-256-3283
Senate Key Contact
Bowling, William P. 176502655 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Pritchett Rapf & Assoc. MR 310-456-6771 310-456-5688
Bright-Laney, Debora M. 360905 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Rodeo Realty Sunset 310-461-0400 310-461-0381
Kronovet, Robert J. 175515833 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Kronovet Realty Company 310-829-9303 310-315-1757
Pawlik, Gregory J. 3918 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Coldwell Banker Pac.Palisades 310-454-1111  310-459-5487
Vargas, Irma 182020 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Tierra Properties 310-477-3192 310-966-9092
Strategic Planning and Finance
Miller, Sandra L. 175515540 01/01/22-12/31/22 Committee Liaisor Engel & Volkers Santa Monica  310-460-2525 310-576-2424
English, Taunee L. 207051338 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Lions Realty Group of eXp Real 310-927-6155 866-323-3070
Standard Forms Advisory
Carter, Billy J. 175512763 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Hilton & Hyland 310-278-3311  310-278-4998
Transaction & Regulatory
Duff, Christopher M. 787500109 01/01/22-12/31/22 Chair Beach Real Estate Group 424-262-2734
King, Angela M. 805523416 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Keller Williams Silicon Beach ~ 310-305-8333 310-301-2333
Taxation & Government Finance
Greenberg, Robin E. 207069742 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member Berkshire Hathaway HomeServic 310-207-7080 310-207-5477
Howard, Rosanne 110559 01/01/22-12/31/22 Member SOTHEBY'S Int'l Realty-BH 310-724-7000 310-724-7010



